9/22/2023
McCord Square 2nd Signal - G.O. Bond Funding Agreement

All Work will be in accordance with the Subcontract agreement for the original bid package and all associated requirements per contract.
However payment for the scopes of in line items 3,4,5 work will occur via G.O. Bond funding - Paid directly by the town

The contract dollars will be as follows:

Original Contract $ 1,142,659.00
Deduct change order #001 $ (231,753.00)
Current Contract amount $ 910,906.00

Town of McCordsville Agrees to Pay E&B Paving Inc the below amount directly upon completion of the work and
approval/acceptance by CPM and the Town.

$231,753.00

CPM

Town of McCordsville

E&B Paving



G.0. Bond payment agreement

READI CONTRACT

9/22/2023

G.0. Bond Agreement

Contract AT . Estimated Total Price for
Description (in Words) Unit ) L i L
Item No. Quantity Unit Price Total Price for Item Unit Price ltem

1 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LS 1.00 $  10,000.00 | $ 10,000.00
2 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $  66,653.25 | S 66,653.25
3 CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY LS 1.00 paid by bond $  23,334.00|$ 23,334.00
4 COMMON EXCAVATION CYS 910.00 paid by bond S 117.00 | $ 106,470.00
5 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IC SYS 1999.00 paid by bond S 51.00 | $ 101,949.00
6 STRUCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 2 CYs 19.00 S 112.00 | $ 2,128.00
7 COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 53 TON 352.00 S 50.00 | $ 17,600.00
8 COMPACTED AGGREGATE NO. 2 TON 352.00 S 45.00 | $ 15,840.00
9 HMA INTERMEDIATE TYPE B TON 220.00 S 94.00 | $ 20,680.00
10 HMA BASE TYPE B TON 878.00 S 82.00 | $ 71,996.00
11 HMA SURFACE TYPE B TON 311.00 S 106.00 | $ 32,966.00
12 HMA FOR WEDGE AND LEVEL TON 119.00 S 140.00 | $ 16,660.00
13 CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE LFT 941.00 S 34.00 | $ 31,994.00
14 CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE LFT 708.00 S 21.00 | $ 14,868.00
15 CONCRETE, REMOVE SYS 311.00 S 32.00 | $ 9,952.00
16 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, 4 IN SYS 20.00 S 260.00 | S 5,200.00
17 PIPE, RCP, CIRCULAR, 12 IN LFT 57.00 S 320.00 | $ 18,240.00
18 UNDERDRAINS LFT 703.00 S 13.00 | S 9,139.00
19 MANHOLE, C4 EA 3.00 $ 15,272.00 | $ 45,816.00
20 INLET, B15 EA 4.00 S 8,335.00 | $ 33,340.00
21 INLET, C15 EA 1.00 S 8,678.00 | $ 8,678.00
22 REPLACE CASTING EA 3.00 S 2,200.00 | $ 6,600.00
23 ADJUST CASTING TO GRADE EA 6.00 $  1,399.00 | $ 8,394.00
24 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LS 1.00 $ 80,000.00 | $ 80,000.00
25 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, DOTTED, WHITE, 4 IN. LFT 22.00 S 12.00 | $ 264.00
26 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN. LFT 915.00 S 3.00 | S 2,745.00
27 LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN. LFT 1176.00 S 3.00|$ 3,528.00
28 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, STOP LINE, 24 IN. LFT 80.00 S 25.00 | $ 2,000.00
2 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, LANE INDICATION

ARROW EA 3.00 S 150.00 | $ 450.00
30 PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, "ONLY" EA 3.00 S 250.00 | S 750.00
31 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH LINE, WHITE, 12

IN SFT 314.00 S 12.50 | $ 3,925.00
32 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSHATCH LINE, YELLOW,

12 1IN LFT 381.00 S 12.50 | S 4,762.50
3 TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, CROSSWALK, WHITE, 24 IN. LFT 280.00 S 25.00 | S 7,000.00
34  [SIGNAL CANTILEVER STRUCTURE, SIGNAL ARM 30 FT ARM EA 1.00 $  30,845.00 | $ 30,845.00
35 SIGNAL CANTILEVER STRUCTURE, SIGNAL ARM 15 FT ARM EA 1.00 $ 27,500.00 | $ 27,500.00
36 ITEM DELETED EA 0.00 S = S =
37 SIGNAL CANTILEVER STRUCTURE, SIGNAL ARM 45 FT ARM, 45 FT EA 1.00 $ 36,350.00 | $ 36,350.00
38 SIGNAL CANTILEVER STRUCTURE, SIGNAL ARM 50 FT ARM, 50 FT AND

LUMINAIRE MAST ARM 15 FT EA 1.00 $  47,700.00 | $ 47,700.00
39 ITEM DELETED EA 0.00 S = S =
40  [SIGNAL CABLE, ROADWAY LOOP, COPPER, 1C/14 GA LFT 390.00 $ 1.50 | $ 585.00
41 [SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER, 3C/14 GA LFT 436.00 $ 3.00 [ $ 1,308.00
42 SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER 7C/14GA LFT 1245.00 S 375 (S 4,668.75
43 SIGNAL CABLE, CONTROL, COPPER 5C/14GA LFT 646.00 S 3.50 | S 2,261.00
44 [SIGNAL CABLE, SERVICE, COPPER. 3C/8GA LFT 1412.00 $ 3.00 | $ 4,236.00
45 DETECTOR CABLE 3C/20 GA LFT 436.00 S 375|$S 1,635.00
46 [SIGNAL CABLE, DETECTOR LEAD-IN, COPPER, 2C/16 GA LFT 718.00 $ 325 $ 2,333.50
47 SAW CUT FOR ROADWAY LOOP DETECTOR AND SEALAN LFT 830.00 S 12.00 | $ 9,960.00
48 LOOP DETECTOR DELAY AMPLIFIER, 2 CHANNEL EA 5.00 S 450.00 | $ 2,250.00
49 CONDUIT, PVC, 2 IN LFT 670.00 S 22.00 | S 14,740.00
50 PEDESTRIAN INDICATION, COUNTDOWN EA 4.00 S 725.00 | $ 2,900.00
51 SIGNAL DETECTOR HOUSING EA 5.00 S 1,200.00 | $ 6,000.00
52 HANDHOLE, SIGNAL, TYPE 1 EA 5.00 S 1,150.00 | $ 5,750.00
53 TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 3 SECTION, 12 IN EA 8.00 S 875.00 | $ 7,000.00
54 TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD, 4 SECTION, FYA EA 2.00 $  1,150.00 | $ 2,300.00




55 SIGNAL SERVICE EA 1.00 S 3,800.00 | $ 3,800.00
56 CONTROLLER AND CABINET, MENU DRIVEN, 8 PHASE EA 1.00 $  23,500.00 | $ 23,500.00
57 CONTROLLER CABINET FOUNDATION, P1 EA 1.00 S 1,400.00 | $ 1,400.00
58 SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION, 36 IN X 144 IN EA 4.00 S 4,800.00 | $ 19,200.00
59 SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.080 IN. THICKNESS SFT 30.00 S 23.00 | $ 690.00
60 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION DETECTOR, TWO CHANNEL, TWO
DIRECTION, GPS UNIT EA 2.00 S 8,200.00 | $ 16,400.00
61 ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN EA 4.00 S 3,700.00 | $ 14,800.00
62 ITEM DELETED EA 0.00 S = S =
63 CABINET EQUIPMENT FOR GPS OPRICOM EA 1.00 S 5,800.00 | $ 5,800.00
64 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN EA 4.00 S 980.00 | $ 3,920.00
65 GROOVING FOR PAVEMENT MARKINGS LFT 2171.00 S 5.00 | $ 10,855.00
66 HMA FOR PATCHING TON 10.00 S 290.00 | $ 2,900.00
67 SURFACE MILLING, 1.5" SYS 2141.00 S 5.00 | $ 10,705.00
68 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, CURB INLET PROTECTION EA 13.00 S 325.00 | $ 4,225.00
69 TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL, DROP INLET PROTECTION EA 1.00 S 597.00 | $ 597.00
70 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A EA 6.00 S 500.00 | $ 3,000.00
71 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, WHITE, 4 IN LFT 723.00 S 2.00 | $ 1,446.00
72 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, YELLOW, 4 IN LFT 1446.00 S 2.00 S 2,892.00
73 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LFT 768.00 S 5.00 | $ 3,840.00
74 GEOTEXTILES FOR UNDERDRAINS SYS 632.00 S 5.00 | $ 3,160.00
75 AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS CYS 63.00 S 117.00 | $ 7,371.00
76 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE SYS 5.0 S 360.00 | $ 1,800.00
77 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SYS 2.0 S 200.00 | $ 400.00
78 SIGNAL BACKPLATE EA 10.0 S 200.00 | $ 2,000.00
79 CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING, PVC, 2 IN LFT 120.0 S 23.00 | S 2,760.00
80 STREET LIGHTING LUMINAIRE, LED WITH PHOTOCELL EA 1.0 S 954.00 | $ 954.00
S 910,906

|s

231,753 |




